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 NOTICE - Meeting of the Request for Qualifications Evaluation Panel  
 
STC RFQ  
RFP # 5400028527  
 
The meeting of the RFP Evaluation Panel for the above-referenced solicitation will be held:  
 
Monday, November 3, 2025, at 9:00 AM Clemson University Scoring Meeting  
Tuesday, November 4, 2025, at 9:00 AM Charleston Co. School District Scoring Meeting  
Tuesday, November 4, 2025, at 2:00 PM Chesterfield Co. School District Scoring Meeting 
Thursday, November 6, 2025, at 9:00 AM City of Spartanburg Scoring Meeting  
Monday, November 10, 2025, at 9:00 AM Darlington County Scoring Meeting  
Monday, November 17, 2025, at 9:00 AM MUSC Scoring Meeting  
Wednesday, November 19, 2025, at 9:00 AM Florence Darlington Tech. College Scoring 
Meeting  
Wednesday, November 19, 2025, at 2:00 PM Horry Co. School District Scoring Meeting  
Thursday, November 20, 2025, at 9:00 AM Lexington School District 2 Scoring Meeting  
Friday, November 21, 2025, at 9:00 AM Rock Hill School District Scoring Meeting  
Monday, December 1, 2025, at 9:00 AM Colleton Co. School District Scoring Meeting  
Tuesday, December 2, 2025, at 9:00 AM Office of State Engineer Scoring Meeting  
 
The meeting will be held via MS Teams.  
 
If you are interested in attending, please email Portia Davis at pdavis@mmo.sc.gov for log 
in information by October 30th at 9:00AM. Subject line must read: STC RFQ JOC 
Contractors / 5400028527 / RFQ – request for panel meeting MS Teams information.  
 
 
AGENDA:  

A. REGULAR SESSION  
1. Open Meeting  
2. Overview of Process  

 
B. EXECUTIVE SESSION  

1. Discussion and Scoring of Proposals  
 

C. CLOSE SESSION  
 
 
 
Posted 9/29/2025 (PD)  


